There is offered for adoption the following resolution:
Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen be and it is hereby respectfully requested 

to adopt a resolution requesting the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to au­
thorize the issue of Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of eighty-seven thousand 
six hundred dollars ($87,600), pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 
188 of the Revised Charter, for the purpose of providing means to cover the cost of 
making formal promotions from eligible lists to grades of the last two years in 
day elementary schools for the period from September 10 to December 31, 1915;

[...]

sixty thousand dollars ($60,000). of which not exceeding five thousand dollars ($5,000) 
is to provide means fo r  remodeling main hospital, Kings County Hospital, to provide 
for additional dispensary facilities and toilets for roof garden, including equipment, 
and not exceeding fifty-five thousand dollars ($55,000) is to Provide means for the 
construction and equipment o f an addition to Nurses’ Home. Kings County Hospital, 
both under the jurisdiction of the Department of Public Charities, and that when 
authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comp­

[...]

that the Board of Aldermen adopt a resolution requesting the Eoard of Estimate and 
Apportionment to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds of The 
City of New York, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the 
Greater New York Charter, to the amount of two thousand five hundred dollars 
($2,500), to provide for the City’s subscription, for the year 1915, of $500 to the 
Conference of Mayors of the State of New York and the Bureau of Municipal Infor­
mation, and $2,000 to the Utilities Bureau, under the auspices of the Conference of 
American Mayors.